
EXPRESSION OF INTEREST NO. 16-153 
 

WATER RESOURCES DESIGN AND ASSESSMENT 
 

SHORT-LISTED FIRMS FROM EXPRESSION OF INTEREST 
 
 
AECOM 
12420 Milestone Center Drive, Suite 150 
Germantown, Maryland 20876 
Attn.: John Bowers 
301-820-3000 
301-820-3009 (fax) 
John.bowers@aecom.com 
 
A Morton Thomas & Associates, Inc. 
2 East Read Street, Suite 400 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 
Attn.: Gregory Fox 
410-752-6552 
410-752-6553 (fax) 
gfox@amtengineering.com 
 
Bay Land Consults & Designers, Inc. 
7455 New Ridge Road, Suite T 
Hanover, Maryland 21076 
Attn.: Keith Tate 
410-694-9401 
410-694-9405 
ktate@baylandinc.com 
 
Century Engineering, Inc. 
10710 Gilroy Road 
Hunt Valley, Maryland 21031 
Attn.: Thomas Turner 
443-589-2400 
443-589-2401 (fax) 
tturner@centuryeng.com 
 
Johnson, Mirmiran & Thompson, Inc. 
72 Loveton Circle 
Sparks, Maryland 21152 
Attn.: Paul Clement 
410-329-3100 
pclement@jmt.com 
 
KCI Technologies, Inc. 
921 Ridgebrook Road 
Sparks, Maryland 21152 
Attn.: Kerry Rexroad 
410-316-7941 
410-316-7900 (fax) 
Kerry.rexroad@kci.com 

 
McCormick Taylor 
509 S. Exeter Street, 4th Floor 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 
Attn.: Chris Brooks 
410-662-7400 
cjbrooks@mccormicktaylor.com 
 
Rummel Klepper & Kahl, LLP 
81 Mosher Street 
Baltimore, Maryland 21217 
Attn.: Michael Myers 
410-728-2900 
mmyers@rkk.com 
 
Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. 
6110 Frost Place 
Laurel, Maryland 21707 
Attn.: Joan Glynn 
301-982-2800 
301-220-2483 
Joan.glynn@stantec.com 
 
WSP l Parsons Brinckerhoff 
1 East Pratt Street, Suite 300 
Baltimore, Maryland 21202 
Attn.: Chin Lien 
410-385-4186 
410-727-4608 (fax) 
lienc@pbworld.com 
 
Whitney, Bailey Cox & Magnani LLC 
849 Fairmount Avenue, Suite 100 
Baltimore, Maryland 21286 
Attn.: Leon Kriebel 
410-512-4500 
lkriebel@wbcm.com 
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